398

e == O === — ===

MEETIWG OF THE COMMISSIOWTRS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 7TH, A. D. 1935, 10:00 A.M.

PRESENT: Honorable C. ¥. Quin, Mayor, presiding, and Commmissioners, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler
‘Nri ght .

On motion, of Commissioner Wright, duly seconded ané carried, the rew.ding of the Minutes of the
meetings of January, 31lst, and February 4th and 5th, was dispensed with and ordered approved.

. ===MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS---
Bids to furnish the Park Dept. with cement were opened and read and referred to the City Purchag
Agent for tabulation and report.

'On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petitions, were read and referred to the
Commissioner of Fire and Police.

W. J. lLansing, For approval of site for Drive-in Sta. 902 Ave. "B".
W. J. Lansing, for permit to install gas equipment ¢02 Ave. '"B".

G. W. Ewing, for permit to install gas equioment 823 Clark Ave.

Pioneer 0il & Refg. Co., for permit to install gas equipment 1325 I, Laredo Street.

Petition for Arc Lamp at Cor. of lenterey & Murry Sts.

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petitions, were read and referrec to the
Commissioner of Taxation.

Pennsylvania Bar, for refund of Beer License.

Japanse Cafe, for refund of Beer License.

Henry W, Eitt, for refund of Beer ILicense.

Jelly Sandwich Shop, for refund of Beer License.

Cormi-sion=r Rushick, introduced the following ordinance.

AN ORDINANCE MM“ 4615

0 o L HEST ATD PENALTIES ON TAXES WHICH WERE DELINYUENT ON OR BEFORE THE 1ST OF AUGUST,

Commissionrr Bushiqk, maoved a supension of the rules, which motion being duly seconded by Com-

missioner Wright was carried by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick,

[Rubiola, Steffrer; Wright: The ordinance was theh passed and approved by the followjng vote on
iﬁoll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
AN ORDIWANCE

CooBol s T2 REST AND PEWALTIES ON TAXES WHICH WERE DELINQUENT ON OR BEZFORE THE 1ST OF AUGUST,
1934,

BE IT ORDAINTD BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF TFE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. That a'l interest and penalties tkhat have accured on all ad valorem taxes that were de-
linquent on or before the lst of August, 1934, due to the City of San Antonio shall be, and the
same are hereby released, provided saié ad valorem taxes are paid to the City of San Antonio

during the period from the 8th day of February, 1935 to the 15th day of March, 1935, both days

ing




399

inclusive; as stipulated in Section 1 of the "TAX PENALTY AND INTEREST REMISSION LAW", being

house Bill Wo. 7 approved on the 9th of November, 1934 and passed by the Fourth Called Session

of the 43rd Legislature.

2. The Tax Collector of the Uity of San Antonio and the deputy tax collectors are directed
to accept the vayment of the taxes herein specified, as herein stipulated, and handle the same
botherwise as cdirected by tre ordinances of the City of San Antonio.

3. All ordinances and parts of ordinances in conflict with the provisions of this ordinance
nre hereby expressly suspended during the term of this ordinance, in so far as the same are in
conflict with the provisions hereof.

4., It i= further provided that in ca e any section, clause, sentence, paragraph or part
of this ordinance shall for any reson be adjudged by any court 5f competent or final Jjurisdiction
to be invalid, such Judgment shall not affect, impalr or invglidate the remainder of this ordinanc:
but shall be confined in its operation to the section, clause, sentaeance, paragraph or part thergpf,
directly involved in the controversy in which said judgment shall have been rendered.

5. The fact that thousands of dollars in taxes have been cue to the City the collection

of which can be accelerated by this ordinance creates an emergency and public necessity demand-
ing that the rule which requires ordinances to be read on three several days be suspended; therepr
fore, unon the passage of this ordinance by a vote of 4/5 of the Yommissioners, it shall be efecp-
) ive from and after the 8th day of February, 1935.

6. DPASSED AND APPROVED this 7 day of February, A. D. 1935.

! Coe K. Quino
2 ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Mayor.
City Clerk.

“»mi-sioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved
the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

ax orprvancE MM - 647
THORIZIWG TFT CITY OF SAN ANTONIO TO BORROW $100,000.00 TO PAY THE FXPENSES OF THEE CITY FOR ’
" 3 FISCAL YEAR 1934,

l. To pay the debts of the City of San Antonio incurred for current expesnes during the

o]

IT ORDAINED BY THW COMMISSIONERS OF THZ CITY OF SAN ANTOWIO:-

fiscal year 1934, beginning the 1lst of June 1934 anc ending the 31lst day of kay 1935, including

@ontingent expenses arising cduring said fiscal year, which can be proviced lawfully out of the

Eeneral Fund of the €ity for said fiscal year, and obligations of the City created during said
fiscal year, which can be provided lawfully out of the General Fund of the City for said fiscal
year, and to pay the current expenses of said City for the remainder of said fiscal year, in-
cluding such contingent expenses and the obligations created therefor; there shall be borrowed
for the use of the City in anticipation of the receipts of taxes levied for said fiscal year,
end in anticipation of the revenue for said fiscal year, from the Frost Hational Bank of San
pntonio, Texas, and from the Alamo National Bank of ~2an Antonio, Texas, $100,000.00 for said
burposes, which amount together with the loans and advances of the Frost National Bank of San
ﬁntonio, Texas, and the Alamo National Bank of San Antonio, Texas under contracts with the City
E 5f San Anﬁonio, and money to be advanced and to be lent by the Frost National Bank of San Antonip,

'exas and the Alamo National Bank of San Antonio, Texas, for the current fiscal year, which con-

cracts are included herein by reference, coes not exceed the estimated amount of income of the ]

fity for said fiscal year, based upon the assessed value, the tax rate and otrer income of the

)ity from all sources.

2. Promissory notes of the City of g _shall be executed




" 400

to evidence said loans and advances and shall be delivered to s:id banks as herein provided, as
specified under the power vested in the City of San Antonio by its Tharter, by the laws of the
;tate_of Texas and by the Constitution of the State of Texas.

3. Said notes shall be numbered consecutively from 6¢ to 72, inclusive, anéd shall be for
$25,000.00 each.

4, That said notes bearing odd numbers, acgregating $50,000.00 shall be payable to the ordgr
bf the Frost NWational Bank of San Antonio, and said notes bearing even numbers, aggregating
£50,000.00 shall be payable to the Alamo National Bank of 3San Antonio; all said notes to be datef

the day and date they are executed, and shall bear interest at the rate of six per cent (6%) per

fnnum from date thereof, calculated and payable monthly, as it accures, provided, that interest
Fhall be paid only on cash actually advanced on said notes and only from the dates of such advanke-
ments, and, provided, that said notes or advances made by said bPanks to said City shall draw in-
t~rest after the maturity thereof at tre rate of seven per cent (7%) per annum; said notes shsll
e signed by the lMayor, countersigned by the City Auditor of said City, and attested by the City

’lerk of said City, and the corporate seal of said City shall be impressed upon each of said notes;

aid notes shall provide for final maturity not later than July 1, 1935, with privilege of pre-
ayment prior to maturity.

9. That the uncollected taxes and revenues of the City of San Antonio for the fiscal year

beginning June 1, 1934, and ending Nay 31, 1935, and all of the current revenues of the City

of San Antonio arising fr m taxation and all other scurces during said fiscal year, and all un-

!collected back taxes for previous years subject o6nly to existing prior valid pledges of said ba

N-'

itaxes, be and the same are hereby irrevocably pledged for the jrayment of the above said notes
iand advances, and that said notes and all interest thereon shall constitute a first lien upon
and against all said taxes and revenues for said fiscal year, and all said uncollected back taxeés
for previous years subject only to existing prior pledges of said back taxes, and shall be paid
therefrom and from the current incomes und revenues of the City and such uncollccted back taxes

before any such taxes, revenues or income or back taxes may be lawfully approppriated to any ot%er

vurpose or object whatsoever.

6. That the money to be borrowed by the City from the said banks as above proviced shall b
hborrowed as provided by and in accordance with the terms of the contract between the City and tIe
iIbanks for the loan thereof by the banks to the City, which contract is set out in and evidenced
by ordinance passed by tre Commissioners of the City, dated June 28th, 1934, and recorded in Vol.
M, page 237, et seq., of the Yinutes of the Commissioners of said City.

| 7. That the proveeds of said loans shall be used to take up and pay off the outstanding in:
1debtedness of the City of “an Antonio legally incurred for the current expenses of said City duping
Ithe said current fiscal year, and in the payment of the current expenses of said City for the
lremainder of the said current fiscal year, as provided by and in accordance with the charter and
ordinances of said City.

8. Trat the form of said notes shall be substantially as follows:

"o. 8

CITY OF SANW ANTONIO 1934 GENERAL FUND NOTE
City of San Antonio, a municipality of the State of Texas, in the County of
Bexar, for value received, promises hereby to pay to the order of (- - = name of
bank ---) of San Antonio, Texas, on or bfore the 1lst day of July, A. D. 1935, at

the office of the Treasurer of the City of San Antonio, the principal sum of (- - -

state amount in dollars - - =) in lawful money of the United States of America,




| 401 )

ot s

SR 18 A o et A S i o

0,223 41 orpInancE MM - 648

together with interest thereon from the cate hereof until
maturity at the rate of &% per annum payable monthly anc at the
rate of 7% per annum after maturity until paid.

This note is one of a series of 4 notes numbered from 69 to
72, inclusive, aggregating $100,006.00 authorized to be issued
by the City of San Antonio to tre bank specified herein to evicnce
a loan made to the said City by satd bank to pay certain in-
debtedness for current expenses of said City during the fiscal year
1924 and to sunply funds to pay the current expenses of said City
for the remainder of said fiscal year, said notes having been issued
under the authority of the Charter and Yrdinances of the City of
San Antonio ané the Constitution and laws of the State of Texsas,
and in pursuance of an Ordinance passed by the Commissioners of the
City of San Antonio on the - - - - - day of February, 1935, which
Ordinance is recorded in the liinutes of the City Commission and
is included herein by reference for all intents and purposes.

The cate of this note shall be the date of the loan and the
delivery of the money to the City of San Antonio by the payee as stip-
ulated in said Ordinance.

It is hereby certified and recited that all acts, conditions
and things required to be done precedent to and in the issuance
of this series of notes have been cdone and performed properly, and
have hanpened in regular and cue time, form and marner, as stipulated
by law; and that the full faith and crecit of the Vity of ~an
Antonio and the current taxes and the current revenues of said
City for the current fiscal year 1934 are pledged hereby for the
punctual payment of the amount of this series of notes, subject,
however, to the prior payment of notes 1 to 68, both inclusive,
heretofore authorized and superior to this series.”

9. The City of San Antonio agrees to levy a tax as stipulated by law at the rate gsufficient
to produce a return sufficient to pay the series of notes specified herein according to their
tenor and effect.

10. The Mayor of the City of San Antonio is hereby authorized and directed to execute and
celiver gaicd notes to the payees herein specified upon the payment by suid payee of the amount
designated in each of said notes.

11. PASSED AND APPROVED the 7 day of rfebruary, i. D. 1935.
Ce Ke iuin.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. ' Wayor.
City Clerk.

Commissioner Bushick, introcéuced the following ordirance, which was read and passed and approved,

vy the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, ‘uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

"anropriating $2,529.67 to pay Ierchants' Bills,
BE IT ORDAINED by the Vommissioners of the vity of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $2,529.67 and the same is hereby anpropriated out of the following funds to0 pay




Yerchants' Bills as per itemized invoices duly appnroved and now on file in the office of the Cit)

"

Auditor: Trench Fynd = = = = = = = = = - = = = 232,70
700 FUunds = = = = = = = = = = = - = $ 1,442.13
Recreation Fynd = = = = = = = - = = 74,51
Golf Course Fund = = = = - = = = - = 230.55
Market House Fuynd = - = = = = = - = 632.68
San Jose Burial Park Operating Fund —$ 149.80

|COmmissioner Bushiek, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approveg,

Wy the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
\LNO AN A ORDIVANCE MM" é¢7
Anpropriating $100,000.00 out of 1934 General Funé for Pay-rolls, Kerchants Bills and Miscellangous
Expenditures.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $100,000.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1934 General Fund|for

Pay=-rolls, Merchants Bills and lMiscellaneous Expenditures as follows: .
$ 10,000.00 out of Health and Gen. Sanitation Dept.
500,00 " " Colored Auditorium n
1,000.00 " " San Pedro Playhouse "
4,000.,00 " O0lmos Basin & Dam "
4,500,00 " Blections "
2,375.00 " " Assessor:- "
3,850.00 " " Tax Collector n
‘ 775,00 " " Back Tax Collector "
6,000.C0 " " Parks & Plazas "
7,000.00 " " Street Cleaning "
3,000.,00 " " River & Ditches "
500.00 " " City Hall Building "
500.00 " " 01d Cemetery "
Z2,000.00 " NWew Cemetery "
26,000.00 ™ " Street Maintenance "
5,000,00 " " Séwer Construction "
5,000.00 " Police "
7,000.00 " " Fire "
12,000,00 " " Lights "

PASSED A™D APPROVED on the 7th day of February, 1935.

C. Ko Q_uin.
Mayor.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson.

City Clerk. l
| _—

Commissionsr Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved,

Eby tre following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffl:r, Wright.
o, AT ORDIVANCE = bSO
Refunding Beer License Fees.
B% IT ORDAI™ID by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The hereinafter named parties be refunded the amount set opposite their respective names
as refunds of unearned portion of beer license fee, all as more fully set out in their petitioﬁ
for refund which bear the favorable recommendation of the Commissioner of Yaxation; to-wit:

Katzmark Cafe (Bruno J. Katzmark) - - - - - $ 20.85
Bismarck Barden (Cora Wheeler) - - ~ - - - 20.85

and the sum of TCRTY ONE DOLLARS AND SEVETTY CENTS ($41.70) be, and the same is hereby approprigted

out of the General Interest Fund for the purvose of making the above refund.

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and pass‘ed and approved, l

by t:- "z "~ "+~ -wvote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, luin, Bushiek, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
oo AY ORDIVANCE = &/

Aoprovriating '71.68 out of Police « Firemen's Pension Fund to pay Interest.




403

RE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of ~an Antonio, that,

Tre sum of $71.68, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Police & Firemen's

Pension Fund to pay interest for the month of January 1935, on Police & Firemen's Pension Fund

""otes held by Banks.
rommissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and aporoved
s~ the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, luin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
0.222 av orprvancy MM -652
TN DING THE ORDINANCE FIXING THE 1934 BUDCET, PASSED OCTOBER 11, 1934, BY ADDING $100,000.00
0 VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF TEE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, THAT,
" ORDINANCE passed and approved October 11, 1934, being Council Appropriation No. 116, out of
.934 General Fund, (Various Departments), covering Budget Allowance for the Fiscal Year 1934,

ve and the same is herebyinéreased $100,000.00, by money secured by a loan authorizeéd by Ordina-

~ce passed and approved February 7, 1935, by amending Budget Items to read hereafter in words

and figures as follows:

"Ttem # 8 - Health and General Sanation - - - - - $ 84,500.00

" #12 - Colored Auditorium = - = - - - - - - - 2,900.00

, " #1% - San Pedro Playhouse = - - = = - = - - 3,400.00
! " #14 - Olmos Basin and Dam - - - - - - - - = 17,300.00
} " #22 - Elections -~ = = = = - = = = = = - - = 10,500.00
| " #83 - ASSESSOr - - = - - = = = = = = - = = = 55,375.00
" #24 - Tax Collector = - = = - = = = = = = = 17,250.00

" #25 - Back Tax Collector = = - - = - = - = = 11,575.00

" #28 - Parks and Plazas - - - - - - - - - = = 112, 300.00

| " #29 - Street Cleaning - - - - - = - = - - = 210,000.00
" #31 - River and Ditches - - - - - - - - - =~ 11,600.00

" #22 - City Hall Building - - = = = = = = - - 8,300.00

" #33 - 014 Cemetery- - = = = = = = = = - - = 1,500.00

" #3234 - Yew Cemetery - - - = = = = = - - - - - 4,500.,00

" #37 - Stre-t Maintenance - - - - - - - - - - 179,000.00

" 429 - Sewer Construction - - - - = - = = = = 25,000.00

" #41 - Police - - - = = = = = = = - - - - - = 305,970.,00

" #42 - Fire - = = = = = = = = = = = - - - - = 356,680.,00

" #45 -« Lights = = = = = = = = = = = = « = - = 70,800.00

All ordinances and parts of Ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.
!: PASSED AND APPROVED on the 7th day of Febry. 1935.
C. Ko Quin.
Mayor
ATTEST: JasS. Simpson.

City Clerk.

ivCorm:nissn'.oner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and vasseé amd approved
'by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, 7uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
| Ay oxormamce — & 3

ATCEPTING THE PROPOSAL OF XKOHR PRINTING CO.

’ BE IT CRDAINMTED BY THE COIMMISSIONERS OF TH® CITY OF SAW ANTONIO, THAT,

A part of the within proposal of Khor Printing Co., to furnish the binding of 35 Tax Receipf
%Books for the Taxation Department, at the price of {4.50 per book, be and the same is hereby
a~cepted, and that the llgyor be, and he is hereby authorized to enter on said proposal an ac-
I} ceptance of same as above specified on behalf of and as the act of the vity of San Antonio,

Texas.
Passed and approved on the 7th day of February 1935.
Ce Ko uin.
ATT®ST: Jas. Simpson. Mayor.
City Clerk.




404

l‘
i

i
!

|
|

|A 0 27177 THS PROPOSAL OF TET CLEGG CO.

i
|

§

|
|

|

'Commissioner Bushick, introduced the foll6wing ordinance, which was read and passed and asproved,

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was rezad and passed and approvegd,

b the followine vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, “uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

ax orprvancz MM - 4654

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of tre City of San Antonio, that,
A part of the within proposal of the Clegg Co. to furnish the binding of 35 Tax Receipt Books
for the Taxation Department, at the price of £4.50 per book, be and the same is hereby accepted
and that the iayor be, and is hereby autrorized to enter on said proposal an acceptance of same
as above specified on behalf of and as the act of the City of San Antonio, Texas.
Passed and approved on this 7th day of February 1935.
Ce Ko Quin.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Mayor.
City Clerk. ‘

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approve@,
by the fello<i~~ vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

AY ORDINANCE =~ é 55
ACC PTIVG TFE PROPOSAL OF THE ATLAMO PRINTING COMPANY.

BE IT ORDAIN®D by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

A part of the within proposal of the Alamo Printing Company to furnish the City of San
Antonio, Taxation Department, with tre binding of (35) thirty-five Tax Receipt Books, at the
price of %4.50 ver book, he and the same is hereby accepted, and that the Mayor be, and he is
hereby authorized to enter on =aid proposal an acceptance of same as above specified on behalf
of and as the act of the City of San Antonio, Texas.

PASSED AND APPROVED oh the 7th day of February, 1935.
C. K. Quin.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Mayor.
City Clerk.

br tre following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubitla, Steffler, Wright.
av orprvance — 696
AICTPEITC THY PROPOSAL OF THE SCHYEIDER PRINTING CO.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio] that,

A part of the witrin proposal of The Schineider Printing Co. to furnish the City of San
Antonio, Taxation Department, with tke binding of approximately (35) thirty-five Tax Receipt
Books, at the price of $4.50 per book be and the same is hereby accepted, anc that tre llayor be
and he is hereby authorized to enter on said proposal an avceptance of same as above specified ¢n
behalf of as the act of the City of San Antonio, Texas.

Passed and avproved on the 7th day of February 1935.
C. X. Quin.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Mayor.
City Clerk.

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approvegd
by tre following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
No.- £ AN ORDINANCE ~ (&7

Avpropri ting .45.00 out of the City of San Antonio Excavation Trust Acceount for Refunds and

Repairs.




405

BE IT ORDAINZD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

Tre sum of $45.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of ZIxcavation Trust Account

for Refunds and Repairs as per City Engineer's letter of February 6th, 1935, as follows:

| W. W. McAllister - refund - - - - - = $ 25.00
5 Wm, Opperman - - - - = = = = = = = = 8.55
City of San Antonio -repairs - - - - 11.45

nommissioner Rubiola, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approvef
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
A orDImANcE MM - 658
ACCEPTING THE PROPOSAL OF STANDARD SANITARY MFG. CO.5
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

! The within proposal of the Standard Sanitary Mfg. Co., save and accept one value, to furnish
;the City of San Antonio, Parks Department with plumbing supplies at a total price of $364.40,
gbe and the same is hereby accepted, and that the liayor be, and he is hereby authorized to enter

{: ion said proposal an accevtance of same as above specified on behalf of and as the act of the

ﬁCity of San Antonio, Texas.

; Passed and approved on the 7th day of February 1935.

Coe Koe Quin.
lgyor.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. -
City Clerk.

Commissioner Steffler, made the following recommendations, which were read and adopted by tle
following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, 7uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

Petition of Ferman Glosserman, et al for approval of plat of subdivision of Lot 48, Block"G "

County Block 4086, in Woodlwan Hills. Granted.

Petition of Ferman Glosserman, et al for approval of plat of subdivision of Lot 54, Block "G"

County Block 4086, in Woodlawn Hills. Granted.

IE Commissioner Wright, macde the following recommendations, which were read and adopted by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

lI'agnolia Petroleum Co., for permit to re-install an electric sign Cor. S. Hackberry « Ezsex.Granted

loédern Neon Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 1925 N. New Braunfels Ave. Granted.

odern Yeon Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign W. Travis « Santa Rosa. Granted.

_‘o¢ern Neon Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 310 E. Houston St. Granted.

‘odern Neon Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 804 S. Laredo St. Granted.

i'odern deon Sign Co., for permit to erect Klectric Sign Co. 520 Alamo Hut 520 S.Alamo. Granted.

I'odern "eon Sigh Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 931 Broadway. Granted.

lode'n Neon Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 2126 S. Flores St. Granted.
i‘odern Yeon Sign Co., for permit to erect Hlectric Sign 401 Hoefgen Ave. Granted.
wodern Veon Sign Co., for permit to erect Zlectric Sign 1623 Broadway. Granted.

Neon Signs & Service Co., for permit to erect Zlectric Sign 123 E. Travis St. Granted.

Jas. E. Ryan Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 1705 S. Hackberry St. Granted.

Thomas Electric Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 1912 Broadway. Granted.

E. Y. White, for permit to install gas equipment Josephine St. Granted.

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passecd and approved,




" 408

r ' following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rublola, Steffler, Wright.
AM ORDINANCE MM" 657 l

{ATCTPTITN ORC 0SAL OF RODGIRS & STEWART FOR PAVING RIPLEY AVENUE FROM THE S.P.L OF RUSSELL PTLAC

L'’}

TC THE S.P.L. OF WOODLAWY AVENUE, AND AUTFORIZING CONTRACT.
BT IT ORDAIVED BY THFT COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY COF SAN ANTOWIO:
1. 7That the City coes hereby accevt the vroposal of said varty in the caption hereof, offering
to pave Ripley Avenue, from the S,P.L. of Russell rlace tc the S.P.L. of Woodlawn Avenue, San
Antonio, Bexar County, Texas, provided said party maxing saicd proposal shall strictly comply
with all requirements made by or under the provisions of this ordinance and all instruments herg-
in referred to, which are made a part hereof.

2. That the Mayor is hereby autrorized to cause and require the execution and celivery

Ul

of a written contract to be drawn in accordance with said prooosal, and the terms and condition
understood and required as apvlicable to said matter.
3. TPASSED AVD A®PROVED this 7th day of February, A. D. 1935.

C. ¥. Quin.

Mayor.
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson.
City Clerk.

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by
tre following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushkick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
RESOLUTION
Directing the Purchasing Agent to advertise for 8100 feet of 8" Concrete Pipe.
RE IT RESCLVED by the Commissioners of the vity of San Antonio, that,
Tre City Purchasing Agent, be and is hereby directed to advertise for bids for approximately
8100 feet of 8" concrete pine, as per specifications on file in tre office of the Sewer Engineep.

| Bids to be received not later than febrﬁary 14, 1935, .nd tle City reserves tre right to

|
if
|

¢ommissioner Rubiola, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved
]

|§
by tv~ fol’owine vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, wright.

reject any and all bids.

AT ORDINANCE ~ 440

+
(@]

%iPPRODRIATI"G +5,000.00 TO IMPROVE XZLEMDORF PARK LA¥E.
i 8% IT ORDAINTD BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:=-

1. That $5,000.00 is hereby avpropriated out of the General Fund 1934, =~ Parks and Plazas
Devartment, to pay for the Public Works of improvement of Elemdorf Park Lake, by deepening, wid-
éniﬁg and shaping.

2. Expenditure of this money shall be for the rental of machinery and equipment, labor angd
the purchase of material and o%her incidentals to accomolish this purpose; and the Auditor is
ﬁirected to issue warrants upon requisitions issued in due form and order.

%, PASSED AMD APPROVED this 7th day of February, A. D. 1934.

i C. Ko Quin.
Mayor.

! ATTEST: Jas. Simpson.

City Clerk. . l

ommissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which war reand and passed and approved,

wd

y tke following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

AN ORDINANCE = [v(,l
wqurﬁi]G THZ PROPOSAL OF JAMES DONALDSON, INC.,

—= == = mm




40

BE IT ORDAINED BRY THE' COIMISSIOWRERS OF TEZE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: -
Trat the within provosal of James Donaldson, Inc., to furnish the City of San Antonio,
Parks Devartment, with one car load of cement, be and the same is hereby acceonted, anc that
the Mayor be, and he is hereby authorized to enter on said proposal an acceptance of same as
Qabove specified on behalf of and as the act of the City of San Antonio, Texas.
Passed anc aoproved on the 7th day of February, 1935,
Co E, ‘Juin.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Mayor.
City Clerk.

i -
|
l'

b

‘Sommissioner Wright, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved
ﬁby the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Tuin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
: ax orpImAncE MM - 662
"ACCEPTIVG TFE PROPOSAL OF BANTTR SIGNV COMPANY.
BT IT ORDAIWED BY TFE CO'MI~SIOVERS OF THT CITY OF SATYT ANTOWIO: -
| That tre within provosal of Banner Sign Vompany t: furnish the City of San Antonio, Police
}Department, with 40 SCHOOL SIGNS with Galavanized Pipe, be and the same is hereby accented, and
that the layor be, and he is hereby authorized t» enter on said proposal an acceptance of same
as above svecified on behalf of and as the act of the City of San Antonio, Texas.
PASSED AWD APPROVED on the 7th day of February, 1935.
C. Ko Quin.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Mayor.
City Ulerk.

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned.

L
APPROVED "¢ !\ 2 ; L LA

MAYOR.,

ATTEST:






